
THE PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
 

118 LOCUST STREET 
HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1414 

 
 

PATRICK M. CICERO, ESQUIRE               PHONE: (717) 236-9486, EXT. 202 
PCICEROPULP@PALEGALAID.NET                  FAX: (717) 233-4088 
 
 
 

December 13, 2012 
 
 
Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire  
Post & Schell PC 
17 North Second Street, 12th Flr. 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
 

Re: Duquesne Light Company’s Petition for  
Approval of its Act 129 Phase II EE&C Plan 
Docket No. M-2012-2334399 

 
Dear Andy: 
 
 Enclosed please find CAUSE-PA’s Interrogatories Set I directed at Duquesne.  Pursuant 
to the expedited schedule set forth in the Second Prehearing Order kindly provide responses to 
these interrogatories within ten (10) days.   
 
 Do you hesitate to contact me should you have questions or concerns. 
 
 
      Very sincerely, 

       
      Patrick M. Cicero 
 
 
 
CC: PUC Secretary (Certificate of Service Only) 
 All Parties per attached Certificate of Service 
  



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Petition of Duquesne Light Company  : 
for Approval of its Act 129 Phase II   : M-2012-2334399 
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan  : 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on December 13, 2012 I have served copies of CAUSE-PA’s 
Interrogatories Set I, as set forth below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 
1.54 (relating to service by a party). 

 
FIRST-CLASS MAIL & E-MAIL 

 
Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire  
Post & Schell PC 
17 North Second Street, 12th Flr. 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
atubbs@postschell.com 
 
Tishekia Williams, Esquire 
Assistant General Counsel 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
twilliams@duqlight.com 
 
David Evrard, Esquire 
Brandon Pierce, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
dvrard@paoca.org 
bpierce@paoca.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Sharon Webb, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Suite 1102 Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
swebb@pa.gov 
 
Theodore S. Robinson, Esquire 
Citizen Power Inc. 
2121 Murray Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15217 
robinson@citizenpower.com 
 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Ave 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
jlvullo@aol.com 
 
Teresa K. Schmittberger, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
tschmittberger@mwn.com 

 

_________ 
Dated:  December 13, 2012    Patrick M. Cicero 


